
 

NORTHWEST WORKFORCE BOARD YOUTH COMMITTEE CONTACT LIST 

     

Cheryl 

Pickering 

Northwest 

Arkansas 

Education Service 

Cooperative, CTE 

Coordinator 

4 N Double Springs Rd, 

Farmington, AR 72730 

cpickering@starfishnw.org 

 

479-267-7450 

Emilee 

Tucker 

O.U.R. 

Cooperative 

5823 Resource Dr, Harrison, 

AR 72601 

etucker@oursc.k12.ar.us 

 

870-302-3093 

Sarah 

Brozynski 

Baxter Regional 

Medical Center, 

Director of 

Education 

624 Hospital Dr, Mountain 

Home, AR 72653 

sbrozynski@baxterregional.org 

 

870-421-1764 

Ben Aldama NWACC, Adult 

Education 

1 College Dr, Bentonville, AR 

72712 

BALDAMA@nwacc.edu 

 

479-986-6934 

James Moss NWAEDD, 

Operations 

Manager 

2153 E Joyce Blvd Suite 201, 

Fayetteville, AR 72703 

jmoss@nwaedd.org 

 

479-587-7230 

Carole 

Shaver 

NWAEDD, Career 

Advisor 

100 N Dixieland Rd b5, 

Rogers, AR 72756 

cshaver@nwaedd.org 

 

479-878-6521 

Cherie 

Conner 

Northark, Adult 

Ed 

1320 N Spring Rd, Harrison, 

AR 72601 

cconner@northark.edu 

 

870-391-3517 

Keri McCarn North Central 

Educational 

Cooperative 

99 Haley St, Melbourne, AR 

72556 

keri.mccarn@northcentralcoop.org 

 

870-368-7955 

Ashley Miller Job Corps 2153 E Joyce Blvd Suite 201, 

Fayetteville, AR 72703 

Miller.Ashley.1@jobcorps.org 

 

501-454-9376 
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NORTHWEST WORKFORCE BOARD YOUTH COMMITTEE CONTACT LIST 

Trent 

Cowling 

Arkansas 

Rehabilitation 

Services 

3715 N Business Dr. Ste 104, 

Fayetteville, AR 72703 

Trenton.cowling@arkansas.gov 

 

 

479-582-1286 

Julie 

McAllaster 

Business and 

Industry 

1490 June Self Dr, Springdale, 

AR 72765 

jmcallaster@busandind.com 

 

479-365-7351 

Jennifer 

Ragsdale 

Arkansas 

Rehabilitation 

Services 

3715 N Business Dr. Ste 104, 

Fayetteville, AR 72703 

Jennifer.ragsdale@arkansas.gov 

 

 

479-502-0389 

Josh 

Lainfiesta 

Yvonne 

Richardson 

Community 

Center 

 240 E Rock St, Fayetteville, 

AR 72701 

jlainfiesta@fayetteville-ar.gov 

 

479-718-7634 

Drew Shover Benton County 

Probation 

1301 Melissa Dr #3, 

Bentonville, AR 72712 

Drew.shover@bentoncountyar.gov 

 

479-271-1047 

Zachary 

Trent 

Community 

Service, Inc. 

1200 W. Walnut Suite B-1100 

                       Rogers, AR 

72756 

 

ztrent@csiyouth.com 

 

479-278-7028 

Katie Causey NWAEDD 818 Hwy. 62-65 N. 

Harrison, AR  72601 

Kcausey@nwaedd.org 870-741-6859 

Ron Harris A Level Up, In P.O. Box 7075 

Springdale, AR  72766 

 

alevelupron@yahoo.com 479-283-8286 
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